feet from an elevated limited access highway in which case the overall Height 
shall be forty (40) feet; only embellishments may be taller, but in no case 
shall embellishments exceed an additional five (5) feet in Height. 

3.   Sign area shall not exceed six hundred and seventy-two (672) square feet, 

with embellishments not to exceed an additional ten percent (10%) of the 
Sign area. 

4.   Monopole Sign Structures shall be painted, and maintained, to a uniform 

color (to be selected by the Planning Department). 

5.   Sign lighting shall be enhanced, when applicable or deemed appropriate